1	Former BILL NO. 568
2	INTRODUCED BY Jinh Baugh
3	•
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT DESIGNATING THE CITY OF
5	FORT BENTON AS THE PLACE FOR THE ERECTION OF A MEMORIAL
6	COMMEMORATING THE EXPLORATION OF THE LEWIS AND CLARK
7	EXPEDITION AND PROVIDING FOR A COMMISSION TO SELECT A SITE
8	AND A SUITABLE MEMORIAL FOR THE LEWIS AND CLARK EXPEDITION.
9	
.0	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
L1	Section 1. The city of Fort Benton is designated as
.2	the site for the erection of a memorial commemorating the
. 3	exploration of the Lewis and Clark expedition.
L 4	Section 2. The governor is authorized to appoint a
L5	temporary commission of seven (7) persons who shall:
L6	(1) select a suitable site in Fort Benton for the
١7	erection of a memorial commemorating the Lewis and Clark
L8	expedition;
19	(2) select a suitable memorial to be placed upon the
20	site chosen; and
21	(3) supervise the erection of the memorial and make
	all regergary, designer relating thereto

-End-

HB568

20

21

22

site chosen; and

Approved by Committee on State Administration

INTRODUCED BY Julbany 1 2 3 4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT DESIGNATING THE CITY OF 5 FORT BENTON AS THE PLACE FOR HE ERECTION OF A MEMORIAL 6 COMMEMORATING THE EXPLORATION OF THE LEWIS AND CLARK EXPEDITION AND PROVIDING FOR A COMMISSION TO SELECT A SITE 8 AND A SUITABLE MEMORIAL FOR THE LEWIS AND CLARK EXPEDITION." 9 10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 11 Section 1. The city of Fort Benton is designated as the site for the erection of a memorial commemorating the 12 13 exploration of the Lewis and Clark expedition. Section 2. The governor is authorized to appoint a 14 temporary commission of seven (7) persons who shall: 15 16 (1) select a suitable site in Fort Benton for the erection of a memorial commemorating the Lewis and Clark 17 18 expedition; (2) select a suitable memorial to be placed upon the 19

-End-

all necessary decisions relating thereto.

(3) supervise the erection of the memorial and make

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 568
2	INTRODUCED BY FISHBAUGH
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT DESIGNATING THE CITY OF
5	FORT BENTON AS THE PLACE FOR THE ERECTION OF A MEMORIAL
6	COMMEMORATING THE EXPLORATION OF THE LEWIS AND CLARK
7	EXPEDITION AND PROVIDING FOR A COMMISSION TO SELECT A SITE
8	AND A SUITABLE MEMORIAL FOR THE LEWIS AND CLARK EXPEDITION."
9	
10	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
11	Section 1. The city of Fort Benton is designated as
12	the site for the erection of a memorial commemorating the
13	exploration of the Lewis and Clark expedition.
14	Section 2. The governor is authorized to appoint a
ì .5	temporary commission of seven (7) persons who shall:
16	(1) select a suitable site in Fort Benton for the
L 7	erection of a memorial commemorating the Lewis and Clark
13	expedition;
19	(2) select a suitable memorial to be placed upon the
20	site chosen; and
21	(3) supervise the erection of the memorial and make
22	all necessary decisions relating thereto.
23	SECTION 3. THIS ACT IS REPEALED ON AUGUST 1, 1976 OR
24	UPON COMPLETION OF THE MEMORIAL PROJECT, WHICHEVER FIRST
25	OCCURS.

44th Legislature HB 0568/02

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 568
2	INTRODUCED BY FISHBAUGH
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT DESIGNATING THE CITY OF
5	FORT BENTON AS THE PLACE FOR THE ERECTION OF A MEMORIAL
6	COMMEMORATING THE EXPLORATION OF THE LEWIS AND CLARK
7	EXPEDITION AND PROVIDING FOR A COMMISSION TO SELECT A SITE
8	AND A SUITABLE MEMORIAL FOR THE LEWIS AND CLARK EXPEDITION."
9	
LO	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
11	Section 1. The city of Fort Benton is designated as
L 2	the site for the erection of a memorial commemorating the
L3	exploration of the Lewis and Clark expedition.
L4	Section 2. The governor is authorized to appoint a
L5	temporary commission of seven (7) persons who shall:
L6	(1) select a suitable site in Fort Benton for the
L7	erection of a memorial commemorating the Lewis and Clark
L8	expedition;
L9	(2) select a suitable memorial to be placed upon the
20	site chosen; and
21	(3) supervise the erection of the memorial and make
22	all necessary decisions relating thereto.
23	SECTION 3. THIS ACT IS REPEALED ON AUGUST 1, 1976 OR
24	UPON COMPLETION OF THE MEMORIAL PROJECT, WHICHEVER FIRST
25	OCCURS.